amended to revise the staffing levels as set forth in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter the 
“Revised Scope”) which will replace and supersede Exhibit A to the Agreement, as amended from 
time to time. As compensation for the Revised Scope, the District agrees to pay the Contractor 
Five Hundred Sixty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Forty Dollars ($563,540.00) per year to 
the Contractor in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. 

SECTION 3. AFFIRMATION OF THE AGREEMENT.  The Agreement is hereby affirmed 

and continues to constitute a valid and binding agreement between the Parties.  Except as described